PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ED BERGEN	12/17/2013
AL BERGEN	12/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER BERGEN INDUSTRIES	
Street Address:	HOWARD STREET	
City:	DRAKE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S0K 1H0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12779551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (704)599-8719

 Phone:
 7045998911

 Email:
 jmh@thl-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN M. HINES

Address Line 1: 9300 HARRIS CORNERS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1082/4US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. HINES	
Signature:	/Jonathan M. Hines/	
Date:	12/31/2013	

502617417 REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0348

OP \$40.00 1277955

Total Attachments: 4

source=1082-4US-Assig-signed#page1.tif source=1082-4US-Assig-signed#page2.tif

source=1082-4US-Assig-signed#page3.tif

source=1082-4US-Assig-signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Ed Bergen Al Bergen

TO:

Peter Bergen Industries Inc.

PATENT REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0350 HEADER TRAILER Page 1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly

acknowledged, we

Ed Bergen (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 133 Drake, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 1H0

Al Bergen (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 133 Drake, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 1H0

do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over and we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

Peter Bergen Industries Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 133 Drake, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 1H0

our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States, and anywhere else in the world in and to the invention relating to and entitled "HEADER TRAILER" as fully set forth and described in Canadian patent application serial number 2,690,693 and United States patent application serial number 12/779,551, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued in Canada, the United States, or anywhere else in the world for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0351 AND we, on behalf of ourselves and our executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States, or anywhere else in the world for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at DENKE this day of December 2013.

Witness

WITNESS DECLARATION

I. <u>Narrell McCashen</u> , whose full post office address i
Box 217 Drake, SK SOK 1140 hereby declare that I was personally present and di
witness Ed Bergen, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attache
assignment, duly sign and execute the attached patent assignment of interest in an inventio
subject of Canadian and United States patent applications entitled "HEADER TRAILER", a
Deske Sisketchewars, this 17 day of Dec., 2013.
Signature Land

PATENT REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0352

Ed Bergen

SIGNED at Drake, this 17	day of
\$	Al Bergen
Witness	Per: 1751/9/1/
WITNESS DECI	ARATION
1, <u>Darrell McGshen</u>	whose full post office address is
Box 217. Drake, SK SDK 1140 hereby	declare that I was personally present and did
witness Al Bergen, who is personally known to	me to be the person named in the attached
assignment, duly sign and execute the attached p	atent assignment of interest in an invention
subject of Canadian and United States patent a	pplications entitled "HEADER TRAILER", a
<u>Drake Saskatchewan</u>	, this <u>//</u> day of <u>Dec</u> , 2013.
	Quement 4CD

PATENT REEL: 031864 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 12/31/2013